
r 
1iantiqtRichfiel.dCompany North American Producing Division 

ifermiari District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

June 3,0, 1977 

mmfjj 
cOfvs, 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. Joe Ramey u<< /<//?) / w f A 
Re: Request f o r non-standard d r i l l i n g location 

withi n the project area of the 
ARCO-Empire Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project 
Eddy County, New Mexico , ,-->, / 

Al&UL S^£> Gentlemen 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, as operator of the Empire Abo 
Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, acting on behalf of i t ­
s e lf and the other p a r t i c i p a t i n g working interest owners, 
requests administrative approval under the provisions of 
Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14, under "Special Rules and Regula­
tions f o r the Empire Abo Pressure Maintenance Project," for 
the d r i l l i n g of two unit wells at non-standard locations 
(locations shown on exh i b i t s ) . 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of the subject wells at the non­
standard locations meet a l l requirements of Order R-4549-B, 
Rule 14, said wells being located "no closer than 660 feet 
to the outer boundary of said u n i t , nor closer than 10 feet 
to any quarter-quarter section or subdivision inner boundary. 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of these wells w i l l be necessary to 
complete a more e f f i c i e n t producing pattern to conserve 
reservoir energy, promote the greatest ultimate recovery 
of unit reserves, prevent waste, and protect correlative 
ri g h t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J.L.Tweed ^ / f M ^ / S33 / M 'ph/lJ/bOl'F 
WWC/agp 

ii-C 3 / / ' / I S , 



j^ianticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
1 ' Permian District 

Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

June 30, 1977 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. Joe Ramey 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n o f o f f s e t opera tors t o 
proposed non-standard d r i l l i n g l o c a t i o n s 
w i t h i n the p r o j e c t area o f the 
ARCO-Empire Abo U n i t Pressure Maintenance P ro j ec t 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, operator of the Empire Abo 
Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, i n accordance with 
Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14(3), under "Special Rules 
and Regulations f o r the Empire Abo Pressure Maintenance 
Project," has n o t i f i e d a l l o f f s e t operators of the pro­
posed non-standard locations with a complete application. 

Attached i s a l i s t of the offset operators to the proposed 
non-standard locations and the date they were n o t i f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

WWC/agp 

Enc. 



Offset Operators to the Proposed Non-Standard 
D r i l l i n g Location Within the Project Area of 
the ARCO-Empire Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance 
Project 

Operator Date of N o t i f i c a t i o n 

1) Depco, Inc. June 30, 1977 
800 Central 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

2) Franklin, Aston, and Fair, June 30, 1977 
Inc. 

P. 0. Box 1090 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

EXHIBIT 2 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Wel l Name & Number 

Empire Abo U n i t F-333 

Empire Abo U n i t F-341 

Loca t i on 

1602' FNL & 1286' FWL 
Sec t ion 34, T-17S, R-28E 

1326' FNL & 2593' FWL 
Section 34, T-17S, R-28E 

EXHIBIT 3 



PROPOSED PRODUCING WELL DIAGRAM 
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
EMPIRE ABO UNIT F-333 

1602' FNL & 1286' FWL, Secx 34, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

8-5/8" OD csg. set @ 750' 
(cement circulated) 

5-1/2" OD csg. set @ 6300' 
(cement circulated) 

2 3 / 8 " OD TUBING 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5750' 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o n s between 
5800-6300' 

TD @ 6300' 

EXHIBIT 6 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N ' 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL AT 

A H _ i » t a n c e a muat bc f r o m the outer b o _ n d o i l * * v i f t , * S*c!i£m 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Co, 
_;n:i Le t ie r 

E 
Sec*. ion 

34 

L e a ee 

T o w n s h i p 

17 South 

Empire Abo Unit F 
Range 

28 East 

Korea C-102 
Supersedes 

333 

Actual Fooi jgti Locution >l Well: 

1286 irom tnu West 
Ground L.[rve! d e v . 

3672.7 
Producing Formation 

Abo Reef 

16_2. !e*'! /rrrv. inc.- l i n e 

Pool 

Empire Abo 40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks ou she plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty)- i 

i 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests ojf al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc 9 ! 

G&3 Yes I 1 No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation __J In l j t J . z a t . tOJ l -

If answer is "no!' I i 9 t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. U'se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)__ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (bv >. ommunuizai ion, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­

sion. 

i 

OJ 
O 

1286 

f-

- +-

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify thot the; informal ion con­

tained herein is true unci complete to the 

best of my knov.-ledge and belief. 

Woodrow Coleman 

0_pexa.t io.n s. JEn g 1 nee r. A 

Company ! 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company I 

June 28, 1977 j 

/ hereby certify that rh« well location 

shown on this pia* wos plotted rr&.n hcid 

note* ocfuo/ turvtys made by me ot 

under my super s ion, and ihc.t t;'ie some 

is true and correct ro fhe hes' of my 

knov, ledge ond belief. 

Dote Survey**'* 

Jw\e23, 1977 
R ttr; i s t o r p d • r<--! e a s 1 •:• n c; 1 t". t.. ; i n e: 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersede* C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-6S 

AU distance* must be from ths outer boundaries of the Section. 

Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfield Co. 
L e a s e 

Empire Abo Unit F 
WeJl N o . 

341 
Uni t L e t t e r Sec t i on 

34 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 
Range 

28 East 
Counry 

Eddy 
A c t u a l F o o t a q e L o c a t i o n o ! We l l : 

1 3 2 6 feet f rom the N O f t h l i n e and 2 5 9 3 teet from the W e $ t l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3673.0 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Abo Reef 

P o o l 

Empi re Abo 

D e d i c a t e d Ac reaqe : 

40 
^ c v - / Meres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

H Yes f ~ ) No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n ; • 

If answer is "no!' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.). ; , ; ___ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

2593 

I 
l _J 

330 eeo '»o 1320 teso toeo aaic 2**0 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 BOp 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thot the information con­

tained* herein is true ond complete to the 

bejytjjf my knowledge and belief. 

Nclfme 

Woodrow Coleman 
P o s i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Corr.pcm y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
D a t e 

June 28 , 1977 

f hereby certify thot thm well location 

shown on this plat waa plotted from field 

notes of actuof surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the some 

is true and correct to the best of my • 

know ledge and beliel. 

Date Surveyed 

June 23, 1977 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

676 



AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division A 

Permian District •••';;T!."i--0 
Postoffice Box 1610 \ ' , } ^ 'k^-;A W ^ l i t ? — 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 JUL 1 3 1977 M ^ 

)!L CONSERVATION COr.';V!. 
July 11, 1977 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. Capitano 

RE: Proposed New Well Locations 
Empire Abo Unit 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, as Operator of the Empire Abo Unit 
Pressure Maintenance Project, submits t h i s additional information 
to i t s request to d r i l l two un i t wells at non-standard locations. 

The proposed Unit Wells F-333 and F-341 meet a l l requirements of 
order R-4549-B, Rule 14, said wells being located "no closer than 
660 feet to the outer boundary of said u n i t , nor closer than 10 
feet to any quarter-quarter section or sub-division inner boun­
dary. " 

The dimensions of the quarter-quarter sections are from the 
United States Department of I n t e r i o r General Land Office Dependent 
Resurvey Plat of T17S, R28E, dated February 12, 1944. The well 
locations were staked by John West Engineering of Hobbs, New 
Mexico. 

This additional data should clear questions concerning well 
locations of the two proposed Unit wells. I f , however, there 
i s anything else that I can assist you with; do not hesitate to 
c a l l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

WC/ad 



WELL LOCATION AWtl ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

' A U d i s t a n c e * m u a t b « f r o a r n * o u t e r b o u n d a r l s s a# t h # S e c t i o n ' ' 

Superied* • C-I.'ti 
; K \ W } 7 ' ') " j ' C H e c l l v . l- i-f>s 
j l * - j I f . } . ! ' . „ . I 1 I 

'-'~ f| N 

O|/* ro ta» 

AtlonMc Richfield Co. 
L e a s * 

t t 'nit !_•"•» 

f 

Ground L f » a l E l * - . Producing Format ton Poo! Dodicuied A-r.-uge; 

3673.0 / Abo Reef Empire Abo 40 
A C U ' 3 

Sec t i on 

34 
Townahlp 

17 South 

Empire Abo ,li)riitv.(" 
\!% iUL 1 3 19/ 
Jnrtv F 

r t a n q a 

28 Eosr 

'aVIIjtJirj. 

J? L;341 
cr.un, V L CONSERVATION - O M M . 

Eddy . . ..... • 
A c t u a l Footage) L o c a t i o n o l W « l l i 

1326 f e o t f r o m t h o North I I n * and 2593 West 

1. Outline acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil-or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease ia dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

i 

3. If more than one leaae of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

fXl Yea • No If answer is "ye»" type of consolidation Uni t i za t ion 

If anawer ia "no!' l*«t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
thia form if necessary.) 
No allowable will be asaigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-etandard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 3 0 8 . 7 7 " • 1308 .77 

IN 
l " Iro 

,o 
' ro 

I 306.71 
2593 • 

I 
|V-

jS 

1306.71' 

I 

1304.64' 1304.64 

Dimensions o re 

GLO Dependent 

d o t e d Feb. 12, 

tn 
m 

6 o 
io 

I 
f r o m US Dept. of I r i ter ior 

Resurvey P lo t of T l j 7S , R 2 8 E , 

1944 j 

SJO >ao I » M taao t t to J» IC a««o » 0 0 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein IM true ond complete to the 

bett of my knowledge ond belief. 

Name 

Woodrow Coleman 
P c e i t i o n 

Operations Engineer 
Com^ an y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
Date 

July 11, 1977 

I hernby certify that the weli location 

shown on thii plat wol plotted from field 

nor** of actual surveys mod* by me or 

under my supervision, end thot the some 

Is true end correct to the. best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Dot* Surveyed 

June 23, 1977 
H o q l s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l L n q ' n e e r 

a n d / o r L a n d Su rveyo r 

r y t i c n t e No. 
676 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Vl/ i , 

r b r m C - 1 0 2 
S u p t r t e d t s C-I 'JH 
L ' t l e c t l v e \ - l - f tS 

A l l o l e t e n e e s muat be I rom the ou te r b o - . d e e t e * o l IKe S t t t i — , . y ' 

' . •perotof 

At lant ic Richfield Co. 

L e a s e 

Empire Abo 

•, 'nl t L««l»< S e c t i o n Townehlp K a n q e 

28 East 

W e t K N o l / i 

' ."ounty •- C ' ' ) A / o 

Actual Footooe Location oi Well: 
— J,, .., 

,G •••>. 
1286 «-« Irom lhe W e s t line and 1602 <r"'r' {h* .. North llnrr 

(-.round Level Elev. Producing Formotlon Pool De<lk<JI«'d A< t'"j j>-: 

3672.7 Abo Reef Empire Abo 40 A c i # ? „ 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3 If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[X] Yes • No If answer is "yes:* type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been ronsolidated. (l.'se reverse side of 

thia form if necessary.) , .— 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwiae)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

1308.77 I 308.77 

_°_-7JL 
1286*-

fM ^ 

s s 
_ ro 

.1 

1306.71 

I * ! I i o 

1 IO 

I -

I 
1304.64 j 1304.64 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
1 

Dimensions 

6 L 0 
R 28 E, 

Oe pen lent 
dc led 

0,re from US Dept. of ( Interior 

Resurvey Plot ef T17S, 
Feb . 12, 19441 

r 

seo seo 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby comfy thot the information con­

tained herein tt true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Name 

Woodrow Coleman 
P o s l l l o n 

O p e r a t i ) ns E n g i n e e r 
Compan y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

D a t e 

J u l y 11 , 1977 

I hernby certify that the well locotion 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

nates of octual surrey* mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct ta the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e Su rveyed 

June 23 , 1977 
R e g i s t e r e d F r o l e e s l o n a l Eng inee r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 



N88'55L 

I INCH EQUALS 40 CMAiNS. AREA RESURVEYEC, 23131.92 ACRES. 

X GROUP , DATE OF 

NO. j SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

481 JAN. IS, 1941. 

WHEN SURVEYED 

BEGUN J COMPLETED" j ' 

JAN. 27, 1941. MARCH 29.1941. 

UN• Tt0 

T H I S P L A T O f T CV: l i z , h I Pt N O , " 7 r - C u r ' ~ . 
? S r / » S T , OF T MT NFA\ V E X I ' Z O c -' I V C i P M f 
Vn*- »CX I C O , / e S T R I C T L Y \ C 0 * . r C ^ > n < i - l t - f t 

\ C 7 r r . o r I H C J c » i o »'*••'-•*•<''• / . H / C " -«_•£ 
AK'IHZO A\0 APPRO.CO, 

•• / £ 1 i \ 

I0M OIL ANO GAS MAPS OF THE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AND 

BOTH COORDINATED WITH SECTION LINE CONTROL. 





OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Proposed MC _ 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the tuArX*: &JQUU£ ' 1 ^ < • F * 3¥/ • f > < * •< 
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very t r u l y , 


